

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-2297 Version: 2 Name: CH2M Hill Mallory Coral Relocation Plan

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/24/2022 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 3/15/2022 Final action: 3/15/2022

Title: \*Approving Task Order 2-20-Ports Amendment 2 for CH2M Hill, Inc. in an amount not to exceed

\$33,079.00 for Mallory Square Mooring Improvements additional services - Coral Mitigation Planning; Authorizing necessary budget adjustments; Authorizing the City Manager to execute any necessary

documents upon consent of the City Attorney.

**Sponsors:** Patti McLauchlin

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. TO 2-20A Amendment 2 PORTS Mallory Pier Improvements

Additional Services, 4. Mallory Pier 2020 - Benthic Coral Assessment 5.24.2020, 5. TO 2-20A Amendment 1 PORTS Mallory Pier Improvements Additional Services, 6. Res. 19-350 Mallory Sq.

Mooring, 7. Resolution 17-207, 8. CH2M Hill Contract, 9. Letter from John Wells

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/15/2022	2	City Commission	Passed	Pass

\*Approving Task Order 2-20-Ports Amendment 2 for CH2M Hill, Inc. in an amount not to exceed \$33,079.00 for Mallory Square Mooring Improvements additional services - Coral Mitigation Planning; Authorizing necessary budget adjustments; Authorizing the City Manager to execute any necessary documents upon consent of the City Attorney.